






 ENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  

Res. 1-26-24 Amendment
Modification Requestor:

Grouped Project

Signed Off? 
(Month/Year

)
Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 

Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

1/26/2024

MCCOG 2101664 N/A N/A Other Type Project 
(Miscellaneous)

2024 UPWP Funds Madison Greenfield STBG N/A 400,000 100,000 500,000 N/A Increase of $400,000 2024 STBG Funds. N/A

Anderson 
MPO

AQC 3-3-20

1/26/2024

INDOT 1900146 R 42409 SR 9 Access Control SR 9 (Scatterfield) @ 38th Street [Anderson] Madison Greenfield STBG CN 394,686 98,671 493,357 651,650 Increase of $394,696 2024 STBG Funds. 07/12/23

Anderson 
MPO

AQC Exempt  8 5 20, 1 6 21, & 4 24 23

1/26/2024

Alexandria 1800242 R-40831 Washing
ton 
Street

Road Reconstruction 
(3R/4R Standards)

Washington Street Corridor Improvement Project: 
Phase 3, Chestnut
Street to SR 9 (Park Avenue)

Madison Greenfield STBG PE 4,400 1,100 5,500 1,817,422 Increase of $4,400 2024 STBG Funds. 04/10/24

Anderson 
MPO

AQC 9-15-23

1/26/2024

Alexandria 1800243 R-40832 Washing
ton 
Street

Road Reconstruction 
(3R/4R Standards)

Washington Street Corridor Improvement Project: 
Phase 4, Wayne Street to Curve Street

Madison Greenfield STBG PE 6,640 1,660 8,300 3,704,851 Increase of $6,640 2024 STBG Funds. 04/10/24

Anderson 
MPO

AQC 9-15-23

1/26/2024

Alexandria 1800243 R-40832 Washing
ton 
Street

Road Reconstruction 
(3R/4R Standards)

Washington Street Corridor Improvement Project: 
Phase 4, Wayne Street to Curve Street

Madison Greenfield STBG RW 4,577 1,145 5,722 3,704,851 Increase of $4,577 2024 STBG Funds. 04/10/24

Anderson 
MPO

AQC 9-15-23

1/26/2024

Alexandria 1800244 R-40833 Washing
ton 
Street

Road Reconstruction 
(3R/4R Standards)

Washington Street Corridor Improvement Project: 
Phase 5, Pennsylvania Street to Curve Street
(includes Railroad Crossing)

Madison Greenfield STBG CN 4,960 1,240 6,200 926,959 Increase of $4,960 2024 STBG Funds. 04/10/24

Anderson 
MPO

AQC 9-15-23

7-Feb

Dave Benefiel

1 2/13/2024


	Res. 1-26-24 signed
	STIP Amendment Request Form - 1-26-24
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


